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Country                  

Organisation
Mr/ Ms First Name Last Name Title

GERMANY Ms. Alexandra Linden

Urban Development 

Advisor, Division 313, 

Water, Energy and Urban 

Development, Geoscience 

Sector

GERMANY Ms. Harriet Ludwig

Head of the Department 

for Economic  

Cooperation and 

Development

NORWAY Mr. Erik Berg

Senior Advisor, Section for 

Environment and 

Sustainable Development, 

Department for UN, Peace 

and Humanitarian Affairs

SOUTH AFRICA Mr. Martin Maphisa Deputy-Director General

UCLG Ms. Emilia Saiz

Director, Institutional 

Relations

UCLG-A Mr. Jean-Pierre Elong Mbassi Secretary General

UN-HABITAT Mr. Alioune Badiane

Director, Regional Office 

for Africa and Arab States

UN-HABITAT Mr. Doubou Mbye

Sr. Human Settlements 

Advisor & Manager, 

Participatory Slum 

Upgrading Programme 

WORLD BANK Ms. Zoubida Allaoua

Director, Finance, 

Economics and Urban 

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. William Cobbett Manager
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PAF Ms. Clare Short Chairperson, PAF

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Susanna Henderson Sr. Programme Assistant

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Mamadou Diagne

West and Central Africa 

Regional Adivsor

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Madhavan Balachandran

Financial Management 

Specialist

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Kevin Milroy

Sr. Operations 

Officer/Deputy Manager

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Andrea Zeman Urban Specialist

COWI Mr. Anders Richelsen Senior Project Manager

UN-HABITAT Ms. Barbara Hewson

Chief, Urban Finance 

Branch

GERMANY Ms. Tanja Feldmann  Back-up Initiative Advisor

GERMANY Mr. Sebastian Sunderhaus

Technical Advisor, Support 

for Decentralisation 

Reform (SfDR)

HFHI Ms. Elizabeth Blake

SVP Advocacy, Gov't 

Affairs & General Counsel

POLICY ADVISORY FORUM 

SECRETARIAT 

OBSERVERS 



HFHI GHANA Ms. Susanna Quist

Assistant General Counsel, 

Africa Middle East Area 

Office

HFHI Mr. Steve Weir

Vice President, Global 

Program Development & 

Support

EARTH 

INSTITUTE Ms. Susan Blaustein

Co-Director, Millennium 

Cities Initiative

BILL AND 

MELINDA 

GATES 

FOUNDATION Ms. Melanie Walker

Senior Program Officer, 

Global Development

CITIES ALLIANCE Mr. Sam Anyang-Kusi Consultant

CITIES ALLIANCE Mr. Cemil Giray Alyanak Consultant

HFHI Mr. Addison Lanier III Student

HFHI Mr. Philip Lacombe Student

SDI Mr. Farkouh Braimah Executive Director

SDI Mr. Mensah Advisor



Affiliation Address City Post Code Country Phone

Federal Ministry for 

Economic Cooperation 

and Development (BMZ) Postfach 12 03 22 53045 Bonn 53045 GERMANY

T +49 (0)228 535 

3571

Embassy of the Federal 

Republic of Germany Accra GHANA

Royal Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs

Visiting Address: 7. juni 

plassen 1, Oslo, Norway, 

Mailing Address: Postboks 

8114 Dep., N-0032 Oslo, 

Norway Oslo N-0032 NORWAY

office:  47 22 24 

39 72   cell: 47 92 

08 99 53

National Department of 

Housing Private Bag X644 Pretoria 0001

REPUBLIC 

OF SOUTH 

AFRICA

work: 27 12 444 

5088; cell: 27 (0) 

79 519 2573

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN 34 93 34 28 761

United Cities and Local 

Governments Africa

22, rue Essaadyine, 

Quartier Hassan Rabat

MOROCC

O

UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA 254 20 7623075

UN-Habitat

P.O. Box 30030, New 

Office Facility, Block 4 

North, Level 2 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA

office: 254 20 762 

3220, Cell - +254 

788 526 007

The World Bank

1818 H Street, NW, MC4-

411

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-3720

Cities Alliance Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O)1-202-458-

9695; (M) 1-202-

492-2421
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23 Larkhall Rise London

UNITED 

KINGDOM

(H)44121551-

4144; (M) 

447717223 119

Cities Alliance Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O) 1-202-458-

7269; (M) 1-202-

744-2769

Cities Alliance Secretariat

Banque Mondiale, Cocody - 

Angle des rues Booker 

Washington and Jacques 

Aka Abidjan

COTE 

D'IVOIRE

22522400408; 

cell 

22544745484, 

221772678306

Cities Alliance Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-8129

Cities Alliance Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-5264

Cities Alliance Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-458-2503

COWI A/S, Dept. 

Evaluation, 

Communication and 

Organisation Parallelvej 2

Kongens 

Lyngby 2800 DENMARK

45 4597 1427; 

Mobile: +45 5058 

2660

UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA

Tel: +254 

207625214, Mob: 

+19144848090

Deutsche Gesellschaft für 

Internationale 

Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) 

GmbH P.O. Box 5180 Eschborn 65726 GERMANY

49 (0) 6196 - 79-

6258; M: 49 (0) 

175 - 26 79 370

Deutsche Gesellschaft für 

Internationale 

Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) 

GmbH

State Enterprise Comission 

Building, 1st Floor, PO Box 

KIA 9698 Accra GHANA

233-302-

687030/687033

Habitat for Humanity 

International

270 Peachtree Street, NW, 

Suite 1300 Atlanta, Georgia 30303 USA

office phone: 

(404)-962-3403  

cell (404)-630-

6544  



Habitat for Humanity 

International 1085 Schoeman Street

Hatfield, 

Pretoria 0028

SOUTH  

AFRICA

office: +27 (0) 12 

430 9277 · 

mobile: +27 (0) 

71 880 7665; 

Ghana 

0548248075

Habitat for Humanity 

International

270 Peachtree Street, NW, 

Suite 1300 Atlanta, Georgia 30303 USA 404 733 3102 

The Earth Institute at 

Columbia University

405 Low Library, 535 West 

116th Street New York, NY 10027 USA

Bill and Melinda Gates 

Foundation PO Box 23350 Seattle, WA 98102 USA 206-709-3643

Cities Alliance Secretariat Accra GHANA

Cities Alliance Secretariat

Washington, 

DC USA

Dartmouth College USA

Dartmouth College USA

People's Dialogue

P.O. Box AC 493, Arts 

Centre Accra GHANA

People's Dialogue

P.O. Box AC 493, Arts 

Centre Accra GHANA



Fax e-mail

F +49 

(0)228 

9910 535 

3571 alexandra.linden@bmz.bund.de

47 2224 

9580 erik.berg@mfa.no

27 86 617 3476 Martin.Maphisa@dhs.gov.za

34 93 34 

28 760 e.saiz@cities-localgovernments.org

pdm@pdm-net.org, elongmbassi@yahoo.fr, 

elongmbasse@uclgafrica.org, 

254 20 

7623904

Alioune.Badiane@unhabitat.org, 

Anastasia.Mbova@unhabitat.org

doudou.mbye@unhabitat.org

1-202-522-

7122

zallaoua@worldbank.org, 

skennedy@worldbank.org, 

1-202-522-

3224 wcobbett@citiesalliance.org
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shortclare@gmail.com

1-202-522-

3224 shenderson@citiesalliance.org

mdiagne@citiesalliance.org, 

mddiagne@orange.sn, 

mddiagne@hotmail.com

1-202-522-

3224 mbalachandran@worldbank.org

1-202-522-

3224 kmilroy@citiesalliance.org

1-202-522-3224azeman@citiesalliance.org

ARI@cowi.dk

barbara.hewson@unhabitat.org, 

hewson55@aol.com

Tanja.Feldmann@giz.de 

sebastian.sunderhaus@giz.de

 (404) 733-3008eblake@habitat.org 

mailto:shortclare@gmail.com
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27 (0) 12 

342 0765 squist@habitat.org

SWeir@habitat.org, qle@habitat.org

sblaustein@ei.columbia.edu

206-709-

3155

melanie.walker@gatesfoundation.org; 

ngoc.dai@gatesfoundation.org

sam44kusi@yahoo.com

cemil.alyanak@gmail.com

 Addison.Lanier@tuck.dartmouth.edu

Philip.W.Lacombe@tuck.dartmouth.edu

rabiu_farouk@hotmail.com

rabiu_farouk@hotmail.com
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